
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Attorney Robert Gerald Lorge, corporate counsel for Prelude, L.L.C., hereby certifies that on this
19th           of July, 2014, true and correct copies of the foregoing as indicated supra were served
upon the following by electronic mail per the Docket service list in EL14-042:

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen(@state.sd.us

Kristen N. Edwards, Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
kristen.edwards@state.sd.us;

Kara Sernmler, Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
kara.semmlcr@state.sd.us

Ryan Soye, Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
ryan.soye@state.sd.us 

Chris Daugaard, Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
chris.daugaard@state.sd.us

Brian Rounds, Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
brian.rounds@state.sd.us 

Ms. Deborah Levchak 
Senior Staff Counsel 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
1717 East Interstate Ave. 
Bismarck, ND 58303 
dlevchak@bepc.com 

Mr. Gene N. Lebrun 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C. 
PO Box 8250 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
glebrun@lynnjackson.com

Mr. Miles F. Schumacher - Representing
Basin Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C. 
PO Box 2700 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 
mschumacher@lynnjackson.com

Mr. John E. Dearborn, Jr. 
Attorneys for Respondents 
Ste. 700 901 K St., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
jdearborn@schifhardin.com 

Attorney Robert Gerald Lorge
LORGE & LORGE LAW FIRM
Corporate Attorney for Prelude, L.L.C.
Post Office Box 14704
Madison, Wisconsin 53708
LORGE@LAWFIRM.NET

Mr. Richard A. Wehmhoefer 
Local Counsel
Prelude, L.L.C. 
2277 Holly St. 
Denver, CO 80207 
rickwehmhoefer@gmail.com 

Mr. Thomas Mattson 
CEO 
Prelude, L.L.C. 
146 Alpine 
Green Bay, WI 54302 
prelude1234@gmail.com 

Mr. Vic Simmons General Manager 
Rushmore Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 2414 
1715 Campbell St. 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
vsimmons@rushelec.com 

Mr. Reed Metzger 
Grand Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 39 
Bison, SD 57620 
rmetzger@wrctc.coop 

Mr. John Lee CEO/Manager 
Butte Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
109 Dartmouth Ave. 
Newell, SD 57760 
jlee@butteelectric.com
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Mr. Peter K. Matt 
Attorneys for Respondents 
Ste. 700 901 K St., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
pmatt@schiffhardin.com

Ms. Melissa Maher 
Moreau-Grand Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
405 Ninth St. 
Timber Lake, SD 57656 
melissa@mge.coop 

Mr. Gary Clayton Manager 
Rosebud Electric Cooperative, Inc.
512 Rosebud Ave. 
Gregory, SD 57533-0439 
gclayton@gwtc.net 

Ms. Margo D. Northrup - Representing: 
South Dakota Rural Electric Association
Attorney at Law
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup LLP
P. O. Box 280
Pierre, SD 57501-0280
m.northrup@riterlaw.com

Mr. Brett Koenecke - Representing 
South Dakota Electric Utilities Companies
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson, LLP
PO Box 160 Pierre, SD 57501-0160
brett@magt.com

Ms. Darla Pollman Rogers - Representing:
 South Dakota Rural Electric Associati
Attorney At Law
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP
PO Box 280
Pierre, SD 57501-0280
dprogers@riterlaw.com

BY:/s/  Robert Gerald Lorge
Attorney Robert Gerald Lorge

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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